

## DYERSBURG STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Student Charges for Credit Courses

2017 - 2018

Credit Hours	In-State Tuition	Technology Access Fee	Student Government Fee	International Fee	Facilities Access Fee	Total In-State Fees	Out-of-State Tuition	Total Out-of-State Fees
1	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$197.00</b>	+ \$499.00	= <b>\$696.00</b>
2	\$320.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$357.00</b>	+ \$998.00	= <b>\$1,355.00</b>
3	\$480.00	\$72.00	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$589.00</b>	+ \$1,497.00	= <b>\$2,086.00</b>
4	\$640.00	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$767.00</b>	+ \$1,996.00	= <b>\$2,763.00</b>
5	\$800.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$949.50</b>	+ \$2,495.00	= <b>\$3,444.50</b>
6	\$960.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$1,109.50</b>	+ \$2,994.00	= <b>\$4,103.50</b>
7	\$1,120.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$1,269.50</b>	+ \$3,493.00	= <b>\$4,762.50</b>
8	\$1,280.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$1,429.50</b>	+ \$3,992.00	= <b>\$5,421.50</b>
9	\$1,440.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$1,589.50</b>	+ \$4,491.00	= <b>\$6,080.50</b>
10	\$1,600.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$1,749.50</b>	+ \$4,990.00	= <b>\$6,739.50</b>
11	\$1,760.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$1,909.50</b>	+ \$5,489.00	= <b>\$7,398.50</b>
12	\$1,920.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$2,069.50</b>	+ \$5,988.00	= <b>\$8,057.50</b>
13	\$1,952.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$2,101.50</b>	+ \$6,088.00	= <b>\$8,189.50</b>
14	\$1,984.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$2,133.50</b>	+ \$6,188.00	= <b>\$8,321.50</b>
<b>15</b>	<b>\$2,016.00</b>	<b>\$112.50</b>	<b>\$3.00</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>\$19.00</b>	<b>\$2,165.50</b>	+ \$6,288.00	= <b>\$8,453.50</b>
16	\$2,048.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$2,197.50</b>	+ \$6,388.00	= <b>\$8,585.50</b>
17	\$2,080.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$2,229.50</b>	+ \$6,488.00	= <b>\$8,717.50</b>
18	\$2,112.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	<b>\$2,261.50</b>	+ \$6,588.00	= <b>\$8,849.50</b>

**Additional fees:**

DSCC online course fee = **\$24.00** per credit hour

TNeCampus online course fee = \$64.00 per credit hour

Certain academic programs have specialized fees which also apply and are outlined in the catalogue or can be obtained by the program Dean.

Credit hours above 12 are assessed an additional **\$32.00** per credit hour for in-state and **\$100.00** per credit hour for out-of-state.

**Possible discounts:**

Non-residents of Tennessee enrolled exclusively in online courses may qualify for eRate tuition of **\$240** (plus associated on-line course fees) per credit hour.

Please notify the Business office if you think you might qualify for this rate.

With completed fee discount forms received in the Business Office **on or before the 14th calendar day from the beginning of the term**, fees for one for-credit

course (up to 4 hours credit) per term, including maintenance fees, registration fees, tuition, debt service fees, technology access

fees, online course fees, TNeCampus fees, and service charges are waived for TBR and UT system Employees per TBR Guideline P-130. Special course fees,

books/supplies, application fees, applied music fees, lab fees, off-campus facility fees, traffic fines and similar fees ARE NOT WAIVED.

Waivers **WILL NOT be applied retroactively.** See TBR P-130 and P-131 for other program details.

## DYERSBURG STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

### Student Charges for Credit Courses

**2017 - 2018**

	TNeCampus Tuition	TNeCampus Online Course Fee	Total In-State TNeCampus	Out-of-State Tuition TNeCampus	Total Out-of-State TNeCampus
1	\$ 160.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 224.00	\$499.00	\$ 723.00
2	\$ 320.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 448.00	\$998.00	\$ 1,446.00
3	\$ 480.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 672.00	\$1,497.00	\$ 2,169.00
4	\$ 640.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 896.00	\$1,996.00	\$ 2,892.00
5	\$ 800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$2,495.00	\$ 3,615.00
6	\$ 960.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$2,994.00	\$ 4,338.00
7	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$3,493.00	\$ 5,061.00
8	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$3,992.00	\$ 5,784.00
9	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$4,491.00	\$ 6,507.00
10	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$4,990.00	\$ 7,230.00
11	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$5,489.00	\$ 7,953.00
12	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$5,988.00	\$ 8,676.00
13	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$6,487.00	\$ 9,399.00
14	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$6,986.00	\$ 10,122.00
15	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$7,485.00	\$ 10,845.00
16	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$7,984.00	\$ 11,568.00
17	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$8,483.00	\$ 12,291.00
18	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$8,982.00	\$ 13,014.00
19	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$9,481.00	\$ 13,737.00
20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$9,980.00	\$ 14,460.00

Non-residents of Tennessee **enrolled exclusively in online courses** may qualify for eRate tuition of **\$240** (plus associated on-line course fees) per credit hour. Please notify the Business office if you think you might qualify for this rate.

With completed fee discount forms received by the Business Office **on or before the 14th calendar day from the beginning of the term:**

Fees for one for-credit course (up to 4 hours credit) per term, including maintenance fees, registration fees, tuition, service fees, technology access fees, online course fees, TNeCampus fees, and service charges are waived for TBR and UT system Employees per TBR Guideline P-130. Special course fees, books/supplies, application fees, applied music fees, lab fees, off-campus facility fees, traffic fines and similar fees ARE NOT WAIVED.

Waivers **WILL NOT be applied retroactively.** See TBR P-130 and P-131 for other program details.